April 25, 2019



To Whom it May Concern,

RE: CNN Spurs Minor Hockey Association 13th Annual Fundraising Event

The CNN Spurs Minor Hockey Association, which consists of residents from the Gibbons and Bon Accord area, is a group of 4 to 17 year old hockey players wishing to continue our country's tradition of being the best hockey players in the world. The parents of these players support their children through a great deal of time and money to provide the best possible environment for them to learn. They learn about team work, dedication, commitment, understanding rules and putting others first. This is just a small sample of the life skills they are learning and developing. Our Association strives to assist in the growth and development of all our players while still having fun and playing.

We will be hosting our **13th Annual Fundraising Event** on <u>November 16, 2019, at Landing Trail School in Gibbons</u>. This year's event will include supper, a live artist, silent auction, live auction and dance. While our main goal is to raise money to continue to run an affordable and assessable hockey program for the children of our community, but at the same time being able to give back to our Community. We are able to do this by asking our parents of CNN Spurs to bring donation items that can be used to decorate Christmas trees, that will then be donated to our local Gibbons/Bon Accord Food Bank. Items can include; toys, gift cards, food, toques, mitts, etc.

We are seeking a donation from your business to help us make our Annual Fundraiser another huge success! Donations will be used in the silent and live auctions. If you prefer a monetary donation, this will be used to help offset the fixed costs of the event.

All funds raised will go directly to the CNN Spurs Minor Hockey Association and will benefit all players. These funds will be used to ensure that our organization will be able to keep registration costs affordable for our parents. Funds will be used to administer player and coaching development clinics and to replace any necessary equipment used to keep our players safe. In addition to providing support to our non-profit organization, we will ensure that your sponsorship is mentioned both in writing and verbally through our event. You will also be recognized on the CNN Spurs website.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you in advance for your support of the youth in our community and the CNN Spurs Minor Hockey Association. If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to call or email the Fundraiser Coordinator, Terra Pattison at (780) 203-9120 or fundraising@cnnspurs.com.

The KIDS of CNN Spurs thank you for your support.

Sincerely,

Terra Pattison Fundraising Coordinator CNN Spurs Minor Hockey Association